

## **Parlor Car Chat**

1 message

San Luis Obispo Railroad Museum <media@slorrm.com> Reply-To: San Luis Obispo Railroad Museum <media@slorrm.com> Mon, Nov 9, 2020 at 3:08 PM



## From the Freighthouse SLORRM eNews

NOTE: Check www.slorrm.com for announcements of future Parlor Car Chats.

ALSO: Due to the Covid situation, all live events scheduled at the Museum through the end of 2020 have been cancelled. We hope to return to our regularly scheduled events in 2021.

THE ALVIN ALL-STAR RAILROAD SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2020 10:00 am PST PRESENTER: JAMIE FOSTER





The Alvin All-Star Railroad was the brainchild of a 3rd grade teacher (Lynn) at Alvin Elementary in Santa Maria, her husband (Jamie), and her father-in-law (Bill). It became an entire unit in her classroom for a couple of months (in 2002 and 2003). During this session, we'll talk about the prep work (mostly the building of the model railroad platform), the various goings-on in the classroom (presentations, field trips, art, history, completing and operating the model railroad layout, etc.), and some of the final activities including an Open House, a field trip on Amtrak, and TV coverage by KCOY.

For this session, video and audio are highly recommended in order to see the photos and graphics as well as hear the commentary.

Join the talk by using this link:

https://slorrm.com/parlor-car-chats.html

or go to our website: www.slorrm.com.

For audio only: Dial-in number (U.S.) (727) 731-9003

## BECOME A MEMBER AND SUPPORT THE MUSEUM

Annual memberships are just \$36 a year for individuals and \$60 for families (prorated for new memberships). You can become a lifetime member for \$1000 or, if you are 62 or older, only \$600. Support the history of railroading on the Central Coast. Contact Diane at media@slorrm.com or call 805-548-1894 for information or come in to the Museum any Saturday, 10 am to 4 pm, to join.

MEMBERS: Do you like railroad history? Are you a modeler? Do you like to work on equipment or talk to people? We can use many different talents. Come to the Museum any Saturday and talk to us about your interests. Or contact Diane at media@slorrm.com or call 805-548-1894.











Facebook

Twitter

Website

Email

Instagram

Copyright © 2020 San Luis Obispo Railroad Museum, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this as a member or friend of the San Luis Obispo Railroad Museum.

San Luis Obispo Railroad Museum 1940 Santa Barbara Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Add us to your address book

unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences

